Our unaudited summary pro forma financial statements and operating information as of and for the year ended
December 31, 2013 assume completion of this offering and the formation transactions as of the beginning of the
periods presented for the operating data and as of the stated date for the balance sheet data. Our pro forma financial
information is not necessarily indicative of what our actual financial position and results of operations would have
been as of the date and for the periods indicated, nor does it purport to represent our future financial position or results
of operations.

The information presented below should be read in conjunction with �Capitalization,� �Selected Financial Data,�
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� �Certain Relationships and
Related Person Transactions� and our audited and unaudited financial statements and related notes, which are included
elsewhere in this prospectus.

17

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

City Office REIT, Inc. (Pro Forma) and the City Office Predecessor (Historical)

Year Ended December 31,
Pro Forma

Consolidated Historical Combined
2013 2013 2012

(Unaudited)
Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues
Rental income $ 29,598,376 $ 18,427,794 $ 9,991,712
Expense reimbursement 2,185,817 1,316,068 1,053,466
Other 785,162 746,716 471,280

Total Revenues $ 32,569,355 $ 20,490,578 $ 11,516,458

Operating Expenses
Property operating expenses $ 8,873,869 $ 6,021,287 $ 4,109,993
Insurance 610,906 518,361 398,083
Property taxes 1,805,440 1,385,954 969,564
Property acquisition costs 1,479,292 1,479,292 212,765
Base management fee 951,365 � �
General and administrative 1,477,000 � �
Property management fees 665,325 539,460 571,420
Stock based compensation 1,467,792 � �
Depreciation and amortization 13,065,765 7,775,219 3,956,204

Total Operating Expenses $ 30,396,754 $ 17,719,573 $ 10,218,029

Operating Income $ 2,172,601 $ 2,771,005 $ 1,298,429

Other Expense (income)
Canadian offering costs $ 1,983,195 $ 1,983,195 $ �
Interest expense, net 7,197,139 5,368,016 3,685,881
Equity in income of unconsolidated entity � (402,913) (505,877)

Net Loss $ (7,007,733) $ (4,177,293) $ (1,881,575)
Net Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests in the
Properties $ (190,624) $ 44,368 $ 286,481

(7,198,357) (4,132,925) (1,595,094)
Net Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling Interest in Operating
Partnership 2,358,069 � �

Net Loss Attributable to City Office REIT, Inc./City Office
Predecessor (4,840,288) (4,132,925) (1,595,094)

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 39

Balance Sheet Data (at year end):
Real estate properties, net of accumulated depreciation $ 146,015,624 $ 100,126,486 $ 42,171,832
Investments in unconsolidated entity � 4,337,899 4,882,753
Total Assets 229,083,665 143,639,341 61,016,126
Mortgage loans payable 153,449,159 109,916,430 53,256,600
Total Liabilities 166,528,742 115,931,226 55,006,264
Stockholder/Owners� Equity 64,032,019 26,624,375 6,149,404
Noncontrolling interests in operating partnership 393,388 � �
Noncontrolling interests in properties (1,870,484) 1,083,740 (139,542)
Total Equity $ 62,554,923 $ 27,708,115 $ 6,009,862

Other Data:
Cash flows from / (to):
Operating activities � $ 1,459,782 $ 3,891,017
Investing activities � (75,105,500) (17,109,811)
Financing activities � 77,666,866 14,858,006

18

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

RISK FACTORS

Investing in our common stock involves a high degree of risk. You should carefully consider the risks and
uncertainties described below, together with all of the other information in this prospectus, including the financial
statements and the related notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus, before making an investment decision. If any
of the following risks actually occur, our business, financial condition, results of operations, cash flows and prospects
could be materially and adversely affected. The market price of our common stock could decline due to any of these